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[ EXECUTIVE ORDER NO.]361, November 03, 1950

FIXING THE CEILING PRICES OF COMMODITIES AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES

By virtue of the powers vested in me by section 3 of Republic Act No. 509, entitled,
“An Act declaring national policy, authorizing the President of the Philippines for a
limited period to fix ceiling prices of commodities and to promulgate rules and
regulations regarding prices of commodities to effectuate such policy, and
authorizing the appropriation of a certain sum for the purpose,” and upon the
recommendation of the Price Administration Board, I, Elpidio Quirino, President of
the Philippines, do hereby order:

Section 1. The following commodities shall not be sold at more than the maximum
selling prices for importers, wholesalers and retailers set opposite each:

DRUGS, MEDICINES AND HOUSEHOLD REMEDIES

Commodity Unit Importer’s Wholesaler’'s Retail ceiling

price price price
Adhesive Plaster %2 X1 po.11 P0.13 P0.15
Alka-Seltzer 8’s 0.53 0.63 0.75
American Tiki-tiki 1/2-0z. 0.51 0.60 0.72
Anacin 100's  3.58 4.25 T
Anahist 155 1.10 1.30 ST —
Antiphlogestine 5.0z. 0.74 0.82 0.99
Ascorbic Acid Amps.
100 mg. 2-cc. 0.40 0.43 0.50
Ascorbic Acid Tabs. 100 ’
mg 100's 3.64 4.33 5.00
0.05 ea. Tab.
Asthmador Power
Sehiffman each 1.48 1.70 2.00
Asthmador Powder
Schiffman each 1.12 1.24 1.50
Astringosol 2-0z. 0.63 0.70 0.85
Atabrine Dihy. Amp. ;
Comb. 0.2-gm. 5’s 5.86 6.97
Atabrine Dihy. Plain , 1.62/bottle
Tab. 0 05-gm. 50s 114 1.36 0.04 ea. Tab
Atabrine Dihy. Plain ,
Tab. 0 05-gm. 500's 8.00 9.53 11.35/bottle
Atabrine Dihy. Plain 15's 0.86 102 1992

Tab. 0.1-gm.



Atabrine Dihy. Plain
Tab. 0.1.-gm.

Atabrine Dihy. Plain
Tab. 01.gm.

Atabrine Dihy. Plain
Tab. 0.1.gm.

Atabrine Dihy. Plain
Tab. 0.1 gm.

Atabrine Dihy. Sugar

Coated Tabs. 0.1 gm.

Atabrine Dihy. Sugar

Coated Tabs. 0.1 gm.

Atabrine Dihy. Sugar

Coated Tabs. 0.1 gm.

Atabrine Dihy. Sugar

Coated Tabs. 0.1 gm.

Aureomycin 250 mg.
Bayer’s Aspirin

Brewer’s Yeast Tablets
Bromo-Quininc Tablets,

small
Cafiaspirina

Calcium Gluconate
10%

Calcium Lactate 5 gr.
Castoria (small)
Chloromycetin

Cod Liver Oil

Cortal

Cystex (small)

Dihydroatreptomycin 1

gm.

Dihydrostreptomycin 5

gm.
Distilled Water
Ether for Anesthesia
Ex-Lax (small)
Eye-Mo

Feenamint (small)

Gardan’s

Gauze

Hot Water Bottles (2
quarts)

Hydrogen Peroxide
Ice Bags (6 inches)
Insulin 20 U

Irradol A

Johnson Baby Powder

Kleenex (small)
Kotex (regular size)

28’s
100’s
500’s
1000’s
25's
100’s
500’s

1000’s
16’s
12’s
100’s

each
100’s

10 cc.
100’s
21/2-0z.
12’s
16-0z.
50’s
each

vial

vial
50 cc.
1/4 |b.
each
15 cc.
16’s
10’s
3x10
yds.

each

4-0z.
each
10 cc.
1 1b.

each
200’s
12’s

Listerine (Mouth wash) 3-oz.

1.29

2.77

10.30

18.31

1.14

2.77

10.30

18.31

20.20
0.26
1.01

P0.47

4.86

0.52

0.86
0.75
11.27
2.67

215
1.35
1.35

6.32

0.58
0.88
0.22
1.12
0.53

L12

0.53

2.68

0.26
1.27
1.24
2.68
0.39
0.49
0.91
0.53

1.53

3.30

12.25

21.77

1.36

3.30

12.25

21.77

24.04
0.28
1.09

P0.51

5.02

0.61

1.02
0.83
13.41
3.00

2.48
1.46
1.60

7.52

0.63
1.05
0.27
1.24
0.56

1.34

0.63

3.19

0.31
1.51
1.48
3.19
0.43
0.54
1.06
0.63

1.82

3.92

14.59

25.93

1.62

3.93

14.59

25.93

28.65
0.34
1.26

P0.58

6.00
0.06 ea. Tab

0.73

1.22
1.00
G
3.50

3.00
0.06 ea. Tab

1.73
1.91

8.96

0.75
1.25
0.32
1.50
0.68

1.60
0.16 ea. Tab

0.75

3.80

0.37
1.80
1.76
3.80
0.52
0.65
1.27
0.75



